
10

11

12

13

14

15

.tl
King County

KING COUNTY 1200 King County Courthouse
516 Third Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104

Signature Report

September 15, 2008

Ordinance 16232

Proposed No. 2008-0355.1 Sponsors Lambert and Philips

1 AN ORDINANCE authorizing the county executive to

2 amend a contract between King County and Sound Transit

3 for emphasis policing patrols to increase allotted funds.

4

5 STATEMENT OF FACTS:

6 1. Sound Transit desires to extend emphasis policing patrols between

7 Januar 1, 2008, through December 31, 2008, at the Sound Transit facility

8 in Kent, Washington, which is the Kent Transit Station, and at facilities in

9 Auburn and Tukila, Washington.

2. The county currently provides those policing and law enforcement

services.

3. Participation in this agreement is to the benefit of the citizens of King

County by increasing allotted monetary cap of the contract by $105,000 to

a total of$195,000.

BE IT ORDAIND BY THE COUNCIL OF KIG COUNTY

1



Ordinance 16232

16 SECTION 1. The county executive is authorized to execute an agreement,

17 substantially in the form attached to this ordinance, with Sound Transit to provide law

18 enforcement and policing services.

19

Ordinance 16232 was introduced on 7/7/2008 and passed by the Metropolitan King
County Council on 9/15/2008, by the following vote:

Yes: 7 - Ms. Patterson, Mr. Dunn, Mr. Constantine, Ms. Lambert, Mr. von
Reichbauer, Mr. Ferguson and Mr. Gossett
No: 0
Excused: 2 - Mr. Phillips and Ms. Hague

KIG COUNTY COUNCIL
KIG COUNTY, WASHINGTON

~~ _"I~

z
¡,,l"

ATTEST: f~i
~'?;)

~~ C
2:,nAne Noris, Clerk of the Council

':t-.~-

APPROVED this fl day of ~~kcf08.
. ~

Ron Sims, County Executive

Attachments A. Second Amendment to Agency Agreement between King County and Sound
Transit relating to Facility Emphasis Patrols

2

~,c:c:
enri
-U

::
rT
0D
rI
.c
m
¡¡~

co
:i:i
W
.r
en



A-ah rYt A

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGENCY AGREEMENT BETWEEN
KING COUNTY AND SOUND TRANSIT RELATING TO FACILITY EMPHASIS PATROLS

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into by and between Sound Transit, hereinafter referred to as "Sound
Transit" and King County, hereinafter referred to as "King County."

THE PARTES executed an amendment in December 2007 to extend the term of this agreement while the
compensation for the estimated amount of work to be done during the extension period was agreed to and
budgeted, the parties failed to reflec the additional contract capacity of $105,00.

THEREFORE, IT IS MUTUAllY AGREED THAT the maximum payment to King County shall not exceed $195,000,
for the satisfactory performance of the services detailed in the original agreement and the amendment signed
by Joni Earl on December 12, 2007. Sound Transit and King County shall monitor hours worked so the maximum
dollar amount stated above is not exceeded.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement.

Sound Transit King County

Ellen Gustafson
Deputy Direcor, Transportation Services

Date Ron Sims
King County Executive

Date

~~_.
King County Sheriff

't/?~dg
Date~ .i!b!CßD e


